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et States 0 Amoraca v, United States District Court

District of Columbia
ZFENDANT JL '

__ JANE KEMBER Criminal no. 78-401

\i In the presence of the attorney for the government F'_ B MbNTH DAY YEAR™
! the defendant appeared in person on this date Woemd

I 19 December 19, 1980 —
SOUNSEL L._.—._J YITHOUT COUNSEL However the court advised defendant of right w0 counsel and asked whether defendant desired (o

have counsel appointed by the court and the defendant thereupon waived assistance of counsel

[ X1 wiTH COUNEL John_Shorter Jr_,_» Esquire .

(Name of counsel)

L——) GUILTY, and the court being satisfied that | ___jNOLO CONTENDERE, L NOT GUILTY
PLEA there is a factual basis for the plea,

— | o | ‘ L—J NOT GUILTY. Defendant is discharged
There being afinding/verdict  of:
( X : GUILTY.

Defendant has been convicted as charged of the offense(s) of BURGLARY, AIDING AND ABETTING

FINDING &\ in violation of Title 22, Sections 105 and .1801(b) D.C. Code — "~
JGIGMENT

The Court asked whether defendant had anything to say why Judgment should not be pronounced. Because no sufficient cause to the contrarv
was shown, or appeared to the court, the court adjudged the-defendant guilty as charged and convicted and ordered that: The defendant is
hereby committed to the custody of the Attorney General or his authorized representative for imprisonment for a period of

TWD (2) YEARS to SIX (6) YEARS on each of Counts 1 thru 3 and
5 thru 9, concurrently

_JL

SENTENLE |

oR \;" \
HOBATION : :
P I T |'S FURTHER ORDERED that the defendant is to remain on bond
until Mnday, January 12, 1981, at which time she is to surrender
tothe U .S Mrshal.
1
SrEllAl
~C!TIDNS
DF
SLRATION
|
!
!
SiTigne |
SiTiant U st sh e the stecial conditions of piobation imposed abave, 1 is hereby ordered that the general conditions of probation sct out on the
"': R s-de of this judgment be imposed. The Court may change the conditions of probation, reduce or extend the period of procation, gnd a:
o P o i during the probation period of within > maximum probalien period of (ive years permitied by law, may issue 3 wartant and 12vohe
ATION  teevatonfor 4 viviation occurting during the proabatian penod.
N
7 The ceut orders commitment to The custody of the Attorney General and recommends,
! 11 is ordered thai the Clori celaer
: . . - . a ceniificd copy of this juc.~ant
TeERT | Federal Institution at Pleasanton, Calif. and commitment 1o the LS. i
- -"":a"lﬁl‘.'- i shal ur other Quaintsed it oer,
IATION
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ir ine presence of the attorney for the government MONTH DAY VCAP
ihe defondant appeared in person on this date b-—

L} WITHOUT COUNSEL However the court advised defendant of right (o counsel and asked whether defendant gesued I
have counsel appointed by the court and the defendant thereupon waived assistance of counsel,

WITH COUNSH R. Kenneth Mundy, EsQUire- — — v s — v o = — —

(Name of counsel)

) GUILTY, and the court being satislied that | JNOLO CONTENDERE, | I NOT GUILTY
there is a factual basis for the plea, !

L NOT GUILTY, Delendant s discharged

There being a flndin/verdict of \
X GUILTY.

Defendant has been convicted as charged of the offensg() of  BURGLARY, AIDING AND ABETTING
in violation of Title 22, Sections 105 and 1801(b), D.C. Code

The court asked whether defendant had anything to say why judg.ment should not be p'ronounced. Because t00 suf‘ficient cause to the contrar i
was shown, or appeared to the court, the court adjudged the defendant guilty as Charged and convicted and ordered that The defendant i
hereby committed to the custody of the Attorney General or his authorized representative for imprisonment for a period of

Two (2) YEARS to SIX (6) YEARS on each of Counts 1 thru 3 and
5 thru 9, concurrently.

IT 1S FURTHER ORDERED that the defendant is to remain on bond
until Monday, January 12, 1981, at which time he is to surrender
to the U..S. Mrshal.

cnd 1 L0 Ane special conditions of probation imposed above, (4 is hereby ordered that the general conditions of probation set out on 1he

L Se o this jodgment e imposed. The Count me 2y change whe conditions of probation, reduce or exiend 1he period of prodation, ¢2d N
U S ......rsrg ihe prebation periog or within 2 maximum piobation periad of five yrars permitied by law, may issue @ warrant and rovehe
et ot fab A vielation occureing duting (he probation period,
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Federal Institution at Boron, Calif. ) and cummiment 1o the U.S, Mar-

sk or orher quatifred officer
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